Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABRA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677946	ABRA
Registration Number:	1371738	ABRA
Registration Number:	2677947	ABRA
Registration Number:	2403932	LOSE THE AUTO BODY BLUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux

80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET Address Line 1:

2200 IDS CENTER Address Line 2:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0677

900054143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3067342	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd D. Lee	
Signature:	/Todd D. Lee, Esq./	
Date:	07/26/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ABRA Trademark Notice#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0678

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 12, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among ABRA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor"), certain of its affiliates, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Debtor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks shown below:

<u>Trademark</u> Registration Number	Description of Trademark Item	Registration or Filing Date of Trademark
2,677,946	ABRA	January 21, 2003
1,371,738	ABRA AND DESIGN	November 19, 1985
2,677,947	ABRA AND DESIGN	January 21, 2003
2,403,932	LOSE THE AUTO BODY BLUES	November 14, 2000

The Debtor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademark (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

ABRA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Minnesota corporation

By: Name:

Its:

Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

Title:

1922381v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0679